SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 459 by Senator Reese

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 23, change "<u>parish</u>" to "<u>Parish</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 12, following "<u>E.</u>" change "<u>Members of the board</u>" to "<u>Commissioners</u>"
- 5 and after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>immediate</u>" change "<u>their</u>" to "<u>each commissioner's</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 10, following "<u>otherwise</u>" change "<u>all</u>" to "<u>any</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 19, following "<u>behalf</u>" insert ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, line 21, following "**produced**" insert ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, line 24, following "<u>needs</u>" insert ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 4, following "(22)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "To enter a
 <u>cooperative</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 6, line 6, following "<u>Foundation</u>" insert ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, line 10, delete "<u>the district may</u>" and insert "<u>to</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 6, line 16, following "<u>business</u>" insert ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 6, line 25, following "<u>district</u>" and before "<u>the region</u>" change "," to "<u>or</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 7, line 21, change "<u>said</u>" to "<u>the</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 7, line 22, following "<u>draw</u>" change "<u>in</u>" to "<u>into</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 7, line 25, following "<u>complied with</u>" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 8, line 9, following "<u>thereof</u>" insert "<u>,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 9, line 4, following "<u>individual.</u>" change "<u>Said</u>" to "<u>The</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 10, line 1, following "<u>equipment</u>" delete ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 10, line 2, following "<u>entertainment</u>" insert ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 10, line 5, following "<u>transmission</u>" insert ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 16 On page 10, line 9, following "<u>activities</u>" change "," to ";"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 10, line 16, following "grant" insert "," and following "funds" and before
 "hereby" change "is" to "are"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 11, line 10, following "<u>donation</u>" insert ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 23 On page 11, line 11, change "<u>is</u>" to "<u>are</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 25 On page 12, line 2, change "advance" to "advances"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 27 On page 14, line 3, following "<u>equipment</u>" insert ","
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 29 On page 15, line 25, following "<u>debt</u>" insert ","
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 31 On page 16, line 21, change "<u>Such</u>" to "<u>The</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 16, line 29, following "and" and before "signatures" change "such" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 17, line 2, following "(b)" change "Such" to "The"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 17, line 4, following "<u>district</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert "<u>,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 17, line 5, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 10 On page 17, line 6, change "<u>Such</u>" to "<u>The</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 12 On page 17, line 7, following "<u>extended</u>" insert ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 14 On page 17, line 10, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 16 On page 17, line 11, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 18 On page 17, line 12, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 20 On page 17, line 14, delete "<u>, Louisiana</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 38</u>
- 22 On page 17, line 22, change "<u>said</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 24 On page 17, line 29, change "<u>Such</u>" to "<u>The</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 40</u>
- 26 On page 18, line 1, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 41</u>
- 28 On page 18, line 2, change "such" to "of the"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 30 On page 18, line 12, change "such" to "these"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 2 On page 18, line 13, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 4 On page 19, line 6, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 6 On page 19, line 7, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 8 On page 19, line 10, following "<u>draw</u>" change "<u>in</u>" to "<u>into</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 10 On page 19, line 16, following "<u>sale of</u>" and before "<u>bonds</u>" delete "<u>such</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 12 On page 19, line 19, change "<u>Such</u>" to "<u>The</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 14 On page 20, line 9, following "by" and before "Subsection" delete "and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 16 On page 20, line 15, following "Louisiana," and before "the" change "and" to "or"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 18 On page 20, line 22, following "<u>Minority</u>" and before "<u>Business</u>" insert "<u>and Women's</u>"